
  
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST

BASE BID
1 607 FENCE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN (WELL #1 & #2) FT. 160 $35.00 $5,600.00 $85.94 $13,750.40 $70.00 $11,200.00
2 607 FENCE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN (WELL #3) FT. 80 $35.00 $2,800.00 $85.94 $6,875.20 $70.00 $5,600.00
3 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 20 $16.00 $320.00 $6.12 $122.40 $16.90 $338.00
4 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 20 $18.00 $360.00 $6.89 $137.80 $23.40 $468.00
5 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 20 $20.00 $400.00 $8.16 $163.20 $32.50 $650.00
6 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 20 $45.00 $900.00 $16.83 $336.60 $49.50 $990.00
7 611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 20 $65.00 $1,300.00 $25.50 $510.00 $71.50 $1,430.00
8 611 WELL #3 PRECAST CONCRETE VALVE VAULT, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $22,771.50 $22,771.50 $16,100.00 $16,100.00
9 623 LAYOUT STAKING AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $600.00 $600.00 $3,570.00 $3,570.00 $800.00 $800.00

10 624 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION LUMP 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,180.00 $9,180.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
11 638 4" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C900, DR-18 FT. 433 $45.00 $19,485.00 $32.64 $14,133.12 $28.00 $12,124.00
12 638 4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND VALVE BOX EACH 1 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,911.70 $3,911.70 $3,800.00 $3,800.00
13 638 TEST WELL #3 - SUPPLY, INSTALL AND REMOVE TEST PUMP LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,570.00 $3,570.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
14 638 TEST WELL #3 - OPERATING PUMP DURING STEP-TEST AND CONSTANT-RATE TEST HR. 32 $150.00 $4,800.00 $102.00 $3,264.00 $265.00 $8,480.00
15 638 TEST WELL #3 OEPA REQUIRED WATER ANALYSIS LUMP 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,479.00 $1,479.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
16 638 DRILLING, CASING, AND OTHERWISE CONSTRUCTING THE 8" CASED PORTION OF THE TEST 

WELL #3 FT. 60 $125.00 $7,500.00 $59.93 $3,595.80 $150.00 $9,000.00
17 638 DRILLING 12" NOMINAL DIAMETER PORTION OF THE TEST WELL #3 THROUGH BEDROCK 

FORMATIONS FT. 160 $85.00 $13,600.00 $36.21 $5,793.60 $75.00 $12,000.00
18 638 TEST WELL #3 DEVELOPED  INTO PRODUCTION WELL HR. 24 $150.00 $3,600.00 $102.00 $2,448.00 $250.00 $6,000.00
19 638 WELL #3 SUPPLY AND INSTALL WELL PUMP, DROP PIPE, PITLESS ADAPTOR, PUMP BOWL 

ASSEMBLY, SUBMERSIBLE CABLE, AND 1" PIPE FOR WATER LEVEL DETECTION LUMP 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $15,356.10 $15,356.10 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
20 638 WELL #3 DISINFECTION, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $510.00 $510.00 $500.00 $500.00
21 638 WELL #3 WATER WORKS, MISC,: WELL FIELD AND TREATMENT PLANT ELECTRICAL WORK, AS PER 

PLAN LUMP 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $15,147.00 $15,147.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00
22 638 WATER WORKS, MISC,: TONKA WATER CONTROL PANEL HOOK-UP LUMP 1 $6,650.00 $6,650.00 $6,615.00 $6,615.00 $6,615.00 $6,615.00
23 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 800 $3.00 $2,400.00 $2.55 $2,040.00 $3.00 $2,400.00
24 SPEC WELL #3 FLOW METER EACH 1 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,127.10 $1,127.10 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
25 SPEC 6" BOLLARD EACH 4 $300.00 $1,200.00 $816.00 $3,264.00 $350.00 $1,400.00

BASE BID SUBTOTAL $115,115.00 $139,671.52 $148,495.00 

ALTERNATE BID
26 607 FENCE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN (WELL #4) FT. 80 $35.00 $2,800.00 $85.94 $6,875.20 $70.00 $5,600.00
27 611 WELL #4 PRECAST CONCRETE VALVE VAULT, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $22,771.50 $22,771.50 $17,000.00 $17,000.00
28 623 LAYOUT STAKING AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $300.00 $300.00 $3,570.00 $3,570.00 $800.00 $800.00
29 638 4" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C900, DR-18 FT. 581 $45.00 $26,145.00 $32.64 $18,963.84 $28.00 $16,268.00
30 638 TEST WELL #4 - SUPPLY, INSTALL AND REMOVE TEST PUMP LS 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,570.00 $3,570.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
31 638 TEST WELL #4 - OPERATING PUMP DURING STEP-TEST AND CONSTANT-RATE TEST HR. 32 $150.00 $4,800.00 $102.00 $3,264.00 $265.00 $8,480.00
32 638 TEST WELL #4 OEPA REQUIRED WATER ANALYSIS LUMP 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,479.00 $1,479.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
33 638 WELL #4 - DRILLING, CASING, AND OTHERWISE CONSTRUCTING THE 8" CASED PORTION OF THE 

TEST WELL #4 FT. 60 $125.00 $7,500.00 $59.93 $3,595.80 $150.00 $9,000.00
34 638 DRILLING 12" NOMINAL DIAMETER PORTION OF THE TEST WELL #4 THROUGH BEDROCK 

FORMATIONS FT. 160 $85.00 $13,600.00 $36.21 $5,793.60 $75.00 $12,000.00
35 638 TEST WELL #4 DEVELOPEDG INTO PRODUCTION WELL HR. 24 $150.00 $3,600.00 $102.00 $2,448.00 $250.00 $6,000.00
36 638 WELL #4 SUPPLY AND INSTALL WELL PUMP, DROP PIPE, PITLESS ADAPTOR, PUMP BOWL 

ASSEMBLY, SUBMERSIBLE CABLE, AND 1" PIPE FOR WATER LEVEL DETECTION LUMP 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $15,356.10 $15,356.10 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
37 638 WELL #4 DISINFECTION, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $510.00 $510.00 $500.00 $500.00
38 638 WELL #4 WATER WORKS, MISC,: WELL FIELD AND TREATMENT PLANT ELECTRICAL WORK, AS PER 

PLAN LUMP 1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $12,342.00 $12,342.00 $27,860.00 $27,860.00
39 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1000 $3.00 $3,000.00 $2.55 $2,550.00 $3.00 $3,000.00
40 SPEC WELL #4 FLOW METER EACH 1 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,127.10 $1,127.10 $3,360.00 $3,360.00
41 SPEC 6" BOLLARD EACH 4 $300.00 $1,200.00 $816.00 $3,264.00 $350.00 $1,400.00

ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL $102,845.00 $107,480.14 $131,468.00

TOTAL $217,960.00 $247,151.66 $279,963.00
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